## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 01/17/2023 by the following vote:

AYE:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
<b>RECUSE:</b>	



## Resolution No. 2023/30

## Celebrating the 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the incorporation of the City of Brentwood, Contra Costa County, California.

WHEREAS, in 1837 the eventual City of Brentwood was originally laid out and settled on the Rancho Los Méganos land grant, which was acquired and later donated by John Marsh, an East Contra Costa County pioneer.

WHEREAS, 75 years ago on January 21, 1948, the City of Brentwood was officially incorporated after an election was held on January 15, 1948, where the voters overwhelmingly supported incorporation.

WHEREAS, following incorporation, the first City Council was elected with the Honorable John Lane being appointed as the cities first mayor. In the 75 years since, 95 members of the Brentwood community have served on the City Council, with the mayor being directly elected beginning in 1984. As of January 21, 2023, the current Mayor of the City of Brentwood is the Honorable Joel Bryant.

WHEREAS, in the last 75 years, the population of Brentwood has grown from 1,729 residents at the time of incorporation to over 64,292 by the 2020 census, all located in a total area of almost 15 square miles.

WHEREAS, in 2023 the City of Brentwood remains famous for among several things their agricultural products including stone fruits, cherries, and corn, breathtaking views of Mount Diablo, abundant cultural attractions, and a vibrant close-knit community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors recognizes and celebrates the 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the incorporation of the City of Brentwood, Contra Costa County, California.

Contact: Stephen Griswold, (925) 655-2339 I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: January 17, 2023 Monica Nino, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: